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Keating Research / Onsight Public Affairs / Martin Campaigns (K-O-M POLL)
Colorado Statewide Voter Poll — October 2019

Sample: 500 Active Voters Statewide in Colorado
Field: October 10-14, 2019
Worst-case Margin of Error: +/- 4.4%
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campaigns

Hello, I’'m calling from XXX. I’'m not selling anything. We’re doing a survey here in Colorado on
some topics that I’'m sure you will find interesting.

Screener questions

S1. Areyou registered to vote in Colorado?

R =TS 100% Continue

S2. What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2020 election for President and
Congress — will you definitely vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or will

you probably not vote?

Definitely VOO c...eveeee ettt 93% Continue
Probably VOTE .......eeeiiiieeieeeee e 6% Continue
50-50 ChaNCES....uuviiiieeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 1% Continue
Probably Not VOte.....c..eeeeeiieeeee e, -- Terminate
Don’t know / Not sure Don"t read ......cccvvveeeeeeeeieeiiiiinieereeeeeseeinns -- Terminate

Now I’'m going to read the names of some public figures and groups. After | read each one,
please tell me if you have a very favorable opinion, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of that person or group? Randomize and read the names on the list.

Very Somewhat  Somewhat Very Don’t know
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Favorable Unfav Unfamiliar
3. Donald Trump

October 2019.................... 38% 60% 27% 11% 7% 53% 2%
June 2019 ............ccocurnreeeenn. 42% 56% 28% 15% 5% 51% 1%
January 2019 ........ccceeveenenen 39% 60% 23% 16% 8% 51% 1%
October 2018 ...................... 39% 59% 22% 18% 7% 52% 2%
March 2018..............c.c..uue..... 38% 59% 25% 13% 7% 52% 3%
March 2017 ....ccceevueerennennnn. 43% 55% 23% 19% 10% 45% 2%
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Very Somewhat = Somewhat

Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Favorable Unfav
Cory Gardner
October 2019...........cccc.......... 34% 45% 11% 23% 20%
June 2019 ...........cooveerivieeeeeenn. 40% 39% 11% 29% 14%
January 2019 .......cceeiirneiiennnnes 39% 43% 10% 29% 23%
October 2018 ............cccceuuvveeenen. 42% 43% 11% 31% 18%
March 2018 ...........coocevvveereeenn. 39% 41% 9% 30% 18%
March 2017 ................oeeeeeeenn. 39% 38% 11% 29% 24%
Michael Bennet
October 2019.......................... 47% 26% 13% 34% 14%
John Hickenlooper
October 2019...........cccc.......... 51% 35% 16% 35% 14%

Very
Unfav

25%

25%
20%
25%
23%
15%

13%

21%

In November 2020 there will be an election for U.S. Senate in Colorado. In the election for
U.S. Senate, if the candidates were Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican Cory
Gardner — for whom would you vote? Rotate the order of the candidate names.

If respondent says “other candidate” please say: Suppose these are the two candidates -
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican Cory Gardner — for whom would you vote?

If “don’t know / undecided” please say: Even though you are undecided, which way do you

lean — Democrat John Hickenlooper or Republican Cory Gardner?

[ TTol 0T 0] [ o o =T o 53%
G- T e [T 42%
John Hickenlooper, Democrat........cccovuiieiiiiiieeeiniiee e 51%

Lean HickenloOoper .......cooiviiiiiiiiie ettt 2%
Cory Gardner, Republican ........cccccvviiiiiiiniiieeieieeeeeee e, 39%

LEAN GAUNET .eeiiiie ittt e e st e e 2%
Other DOt read ........eeeeeieeiiieeeiiee et 2%
Don’t know / undecided Don’t read..........ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeene 3%

Don’t know

Unfamiliar

21%

22%
17%
16%
20%
22%

26%

14%
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Would you grade the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States as an
A B,C,DorF?

Oct. 2019 June 2019 Jan. 2019 Mar.2018 Mar. 2017

1V - TR 36% 40% 35% 34% 36%
[0 ) 4 N 54% 48% 53% 55% 47%
Difference .........cccoveeevecvvvveaacrnnnn. -17 -8 -18 -21 -11
A 22% 24% 20% 20% 19%
B o, 14% 17% 15% 14% 17%
C e 9% 11% 12% 10% 13%
D R 9% 12% 11% 9% 10%
F o 45% 37% 42% 46% 38%
Don’t know / not sure Don’t read ... 1% *% *% 1% 3%

As you may know, Congress began an impeachment inquiry to investigate
allegations of misconduct by President Trump. Do you support or oppose - this
impeachment inquiry into President Trump? If respondent says don’t know or
undecided ask: Do you lean toward supporting it or lean toward opposing it?

] U1 ] oo o PP PP PP PP P PP PO PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRt 54%
P POS . s 43%
Don't know / not sure Don’t read ..........cccveeeeeevveeeeeiveeeeecnneeen. 3%

. Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?

Yes, Trump should be impeached and removed from office..... 48%
No, Trump should NOt ......coiiviiiiei e 44%
Don't know / not sure Don’t read .........ccccuveeeeevveeeeeeieeeeeeeineeeen. 8%
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Demographic questions
And finally, just a few questions for statistical purposes only...

D1. Gender.

L824 ... e e 8%
2520 e 9%
B0-34..c e e e 11%
3530 e e 8%
BO-BA4.....eeeeeee e 6%
A5-49 ... e e e s 12%
50-54... e e s 6%
5500 e e 9%
BO-B4.....ooiiiiiii e e e s 10%
D569 ... e e s 8%
0 et e e s re e e e 12%

D3. Education. What is the last grade or level of school you have completed?

Less than high school degree .........cccoviieeiiiiieiiniie e 2%
High school graduate.......c.occueeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeee e 11%
Some college / 2 year degree / Associates degree .................... 27%
College graduate / BA or BS degree ......cccvevveecieeneeccieesveeieenens 36%
Postgraduate courses / Masters or Doctoral degree................. 24%
Don’t know / refused Don’t read .........ccceeeeeevveeeeicveeeeiiiveeeeens *%

D4. Ethnicity/Race. Just to be sure we are representing everybody, do you happen to come from a
Hispanic or Latino background? If respondent says “no”, ask: May | ask your race?

LAY 111 <IN 78%
HiSPanic / LatinO...c.cueevueeiiieiiecieeee et 10%
Black / African AMErIiCaN ....ccuvvveieeveeei et 2%
Native American / American Indian ......ccccceevvveeeiiiveeeeiiiiveeeeenns 1%
JAN Y- o [P P 1%
Other Dot read .......eeeeiiiiiiiiiieee et 4%
Don’t know / refused Don’t read .........ccceeeeevvveeeeicveeeeiiiieeeeenns 4%

Party Registration

[DT=T 0 o Yol - (F SRR 31%
UNaffiliated.....uveeeeieeiieireeee e 39%
20T o101 o] [Tor= ] o IO 29%
(04 1= TR P PP 1%
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Survey Methodology

These Keating — Onsight - Martin (KOM Poll) Colorado Statewide Voter Poll results are based on a
sample of 500 live-interviewer telephone surveys statewide, including 70% cell-phone interviews
and 30% land-line interviews, among “active” voters statewide in Colorado. The “active” voters in
this survey were randomly selected from a list of registered voters who voted in November 2016,
November 2017 or November 2018, or registered to vote since November 2018. The poll was
conducted in the field from October 10-14, 2019. The worst case margin of error at the 95% level
for the split sample of 500 is plus or minus 4.4%. Keating Research, OnSight Public Affairs and
Martin Campaigns paid for and conducted this poll.
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